
Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Relle Howard 63 53 0 0 9 9 9 9 5 5 5 5 7 TRUE
Anthony Jones 52 52 1 1 0 0 5 6 9 7 7 9 9 TRUE
Duston Nixon 26 26 27 26 0 0 7 7 0 6 0 0 6 FALSE
Cody Lloyd 20 20 33 6 0 0 4 5 7 4 0 0 0 FALSE
Mike Dusold 18 18 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 FALSE
Paulo Diaz 14 14 39 4 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
John Hackleman 13 13 40 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Terry Fair 12 12 41 1 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Matt Lucas 10 10 43 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 FALSE
Marty Clarke 10 10 43 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 0 0 FALSE
Scott Waterman 8 8 45 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 FALSE
Sam Daniels 8 8 45 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 FALSE
James Hill 7 7 46 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Alex Tambert 5 5 48 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
David Nunez 5 5 48 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Randy Ware 5 5 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 FALSE
Robert Woodhouse 4 4 49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 FALSE
Alex Tutt 1 1 52 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

CAM



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Eric Bauer 50 50 0 0 7 6 0 0 7 7 7 7 9 TRUE
Doug Hills 43 43 7 7 6 0 9 9 5 0 0 9 5 TRUE
Mark Butterfield 27 27 23 16 0 9 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 FALSE
Jose Salinas 16 16 34 11 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Perry Simonds 15 15 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 6 FALSE
Tony Meja 10 10 40 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Stephen Simonds 7 7 43 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 FALSE
Jack Brown 6 6 44 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Christopher Ledbetter 6 6 44 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Prepared



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Silvio Zucchet 18 18 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

 

Solo Spec Coupe



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Tom Bergeron 76 63 0 0 7 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 TRUE
Joseph Birmingham 32 32 31 31 6 7 6 7 0 0 6 0 0 TRUE
Chris Wheelock 28 28 35 4 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 7 7 FALSE
Denny Stripling 20 20 43 8 0 0 0 0 6 7 7 0 0 FALSE
Matt Lucs 15 15 48 5 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Matthew Shaffer 14 14 49 1 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Larry Waterman 13 13 50 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 4 0 FALSE
Bian Buchanan 11 11 52 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 FALSE
Eddie Duranczyk 9 9 54 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Paul Ruth 8 8 55 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 FALSE
Mary Scheible 8 8 55 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Scott Lason 7 7 56 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 FALSE
Daniel Bullard 6 6 57 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 FALSE
Aki Ishikawa 5 5 58 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Chris Craig 4 4 59 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Richard Forsythe 3 3 60 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 FALSE

 

Street 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Bob Bailey 68 61 0 0 9 9 7 7 9 9 9 9 0 TRUE
Brian Brooks 55 45 16 16 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 7 TRUE
Matt Young 25 25 36 20 0 0 9 9 7 0 0 0 0 FALSE
John Poulos 14 14 47 11 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 FALSE
Ethan Wiseley 12 12 49 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 FALSE
Andreas Garcia 9 9 52 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 FALSE
Phil Osborne 7 7 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 FALSE
Sam Daniels 6 6 55 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 FALSE

 

Street 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Buck Entriken 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 FALSE
Phil Elmore 9 9 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 FALSE
Trent Hyde 9 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Greg Olsen 9 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 FALSE
Jeri Jeter 6 6 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 FALSE

 

Street 3



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

J Brian Stone 45 45 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 0 9 TRUE
Joseph Birmingham 30 30 15 15 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 9 7 FALSE
Randy Freeman 13 13 32 17 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 0 FALSE
Kevin Gingrich 7 7 38 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 FALSE
Drew Waller 5 5 40 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Modified



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Joseph M Karigan 57 57 0 0 9 9 0 0 7 9 7 9 7 TRUE
Blake Poymkal 55 55 2 2 0 7 9 9 6 6 9 0 9 TRUE
Jim Bunch 51 43 14 12 7 6 6 6 5 4 4 7 6 TRUE
Jose Salinas 30 30 27 13 0 0 7 7 9 7 0 0 0 FALSE
Lonny Cordell 11 11 46 19 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 FALSE
Brian Bonner 5 5 52 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 FALSE
Aki Ishikawa 3 3 54 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Prepared 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Mirabella Alfaro 66 59 0 0 9 9 9 9 7 7 7 9 0 TRUE
Maruizio Alfaro 50 45 14 14 7 7 6 7 5 5 6 7 0 TRUE
Clay Clark 36 36 23 9 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 9 FALSE
Donadl Sibley 25 25 34 11 0 0 7 6 6 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Buck Entriken 13 13 46 12 0 0 0 0 4 4 5 0 0 FALSE
Kenny Teal 10 10 49 3 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Noe Guerreo 4 4 55 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Metthew Davis 4 4 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 FALSE
Peter Davis 3 3 56 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Prepared 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Sam Graff 79 63 0 0 9 9 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 TRUE
David Powers 53 48 15 15 7 6 9 6 7 6 7 5 0 TRUE
Miles Furlong 44 40 23 8 5 7 6 7 5 5 5 4 0 TRUE
Taylor Miles Gustavson 28 28 35 12 6 0 0 0 6 0 6 6 4 FALSE
Silvio Zucchet 14 14 49 14 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 FALSE
Kenneth Walling 12 12 51 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 FALSE
Duarte Meneses 6 6 57 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 FALSE
Cross Kirchmeier 4 4 59 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 FALSE

 

Street Touring 1



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Mark Schnoerr 50 50 0 0 9 9 0 0 9 0 7 9 7 TRUE
Mike Criste 45 45 5 5 7 7 7 6 0 9 0 0 9 TRUE
Carey Ritchey 33 33 17 12 0 0 0 0 7 7 6 7 6 TRUE
Skip Abadie 30 30 20 3 6 6 0 0 6 0 4 5 3 TRUE
Andy Hollis 18 18 32 12 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Brett Durham 17 17 33 1 0 0 6 7 4 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Neal Bellamy 16 16 34 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 6 0 FALSE
David Whitener 9 9 41 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE
Brian Henderson 8 8 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 FALSE
Paul Nixon 6 6 44 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 FALSE
Bob Bailey 5 5 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 FALSE
William Moore 3 3 47 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 FALSE
Nolan Eberl-Coe 2 2 48 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 FALSE

 

Street Touring 2



Name Total
With 2 
Drops Diff Gap E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 E7 E8 E9 Trophy?

Matthew Shaffer 42 42 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 6 0 0 TRUE
Paulo Diaz 14 14 28 28 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 FALSE
Fera Qartoumy 9 9 33 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 FALSE
Sherrie ledbetter 9 9 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 FALSE
John Page 7 7 35 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 FALSE
Chris Ledbetter 7 7 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 FALSE

 

Ultimate



Event Date Track
E1 1/26/2019 MSRC 1.7 CCW
E2 1/27/2019 MSRC 1.7 CCW
E3 6/29/2019 COTA
E4 6/30/2019 COTA
E5 8/24/2019 Sunburn TT - MSRC 1.7 CCW
E6 9/21/2019 XPEL MSRC 1.7 CCW
E7 10/27/2019 ECR 1.65 CCW wEnduro
E8 11/9/2019 ECR 1.65 CCW wTarga
E9 12/7/2019 B&M Solar MSRC 1.3


